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  S Y N D I C A T E  –  I N  –  C I R C U L A T I O N  
 

The results of the Career Related First Degree Programme under CBCSS Fifth 
Semester B.A. English and Communicative English (133) Group 2(a) (Regular - 2023 
Admission, Supplementary – 2022 and 2021 Admission & Mercy Chance –2019 
Admission) Degree Examination, December 2025 as declared by the respective Board of 
Examiners are given below. 

Name of Examination 
 

Total 
Registered 

Total 
Appeared 

Total 
Pass 

% Pass 

Fifth Semester BA English and 
Communicative English (133) Degree 
Examination, December 2025 
(2023 Admission Regular,2022 and 2021 
Admission Supplementary) 

572 554 342 61.73 

Fifth Semester BA English and 
Communicative English (133) Degree 
Examination, December 2025 
(2019 Admission Mercy Chance) 

87 78 37 47.44 

              
             The results may be approved. It is proposed to publish the results on 26.03.2026. 
       
 
 
 
 
 
 
           Sd/- 
            
                                                                    CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
University Buildings, 
Thiruvananthapuram 
Dated:  26.03.2026 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
                                                                                Not to be published before 26.03.2026 

 
No. ES VI/2026 
 
 

 
UNIVERSITY OF KERALA 

 
NOTIFICATION 

 
 

1. The following is the provisional list of Register Numbers of the successful 
candidates of the Career Related First Degree Programme under CBCSS 
Fifth Semester B.A. English and Communicative English (133) Group 2(a) 
(Regular - 2023 Admission, Supplementary – 2022 and 2021 Admission & 
Mercy Chance – 2019 Admission) Degree Examination, December 2025. 
 

2. From 2015 Admission onwards, a student has to score minimum 35% marks each 
for ESE & CE for a course pass. However, 40% in aggregate (CE+ESE) is required 
for a semester pass. 
 

3. The last date for applying revaluation and scrutiny is 18.04.2026. Candidates 
should make use of draft mark list available in the university website for applying 
for revaluation. Application for revaluation and scrutiny should be submitted 
through ONLINE only. 

 
 
 
 
 
           
          Sd/-   
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Result of Fifth Semester BA English and Communicative English (133) Degree 

Examination, December 2025 
 

  
     

College Code : 100 

All Saint's College,  Chakai, Thiruvananthapuram 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23100001(5.98 D) 005(7.49 B) 006(7.77 B) 007(7.69 B) 009(5.04 D) 
 010(5.43 D) 011(6.15 C) 014(5.37 D) 015(7.19 B) 016(5.53 D) 
 017(7.18 B) 018(7.95 B) 022(5.94 D) 023(6.75 C) 026(5.83 D) 
 027(5.72 D) 028(6.02 C) 029(7.19 B) 030(7.79 B) 031(7.76 B) 
 033(7.91 B) 034(6.59 C) 035(7.78 B) 037(5.31 D) 22100003(5.26 D) 
 006(4.79 E) 008(4.26 E) 010(5.81 D) 023(5.48 D) 033(4.63 E) 
 034(4.52 E) 037(4.76 E) 045(4.63 E) 21100055(4.51 E) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23100002(1,2,3,4,5,7) 003(2,5,7) 004(4,5,7) 008(1,2,3,4,5,7) 012(1,2,5,6,7) 
 013(2,3,5) 020(1,2,3,4,5,7) 021(1,2,3,4,5,7) 024(1,2,3,4,5,7) 025(1,2,3,4,5,7) 
 22100004(5,7) 005(7) 007(3,6,7) 016(5,7) 020(1,3,4,7) 
 
 

College Code : 113 

Iqbal College,  Peringamala, Thiruvananthapuram 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23113003(5.43 D) 004(5.95 D) 005(8.01 A) 006(6.3  C) 007(7.18 B) 
 008(6.73 C) 009(7.3  B) 011(7.44 B) 014(4.39 E) 018(4.55 E) 
 021(5.72 D) 022(8.41 A) 025(5.55 D) 027(6.15 C) 028(5.95 D) 
 029(6.8  C) 034(6.43 C) 035(6.06 C) 037(5.19 D) 040(6.6  C) 
 22113006(5.59 D) 016(4.55 E) 020(5.09 D) 035(4.77 E) 037(5.62 D) 
 039(5.31 D) 045(4.77 E) 059(4.56 E) 21113006(5.57 D) 009(5.15 D) 
 051(4.73 E) 19113013(4.99 E) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23113002(1,2,3,4,5) 010(1,2,3,5) 012(1,2,4,5,6,7) 013(3,5,6) 015(3,5) 
 016(1,2,3,5) 017(3,5) 023(3,4,5,6) 026(3,4,5,6,7) 030(3,5,6,7) 
 036(5,7) 038(3,4,5,7) 039(3) 22113014(3,4) 026(3,4) 
 033(3,5,6) 055(2,3,4,5) 21113014(3) 042(4) 
 
 

College Code : 114 

Kunjukrishna Nadar Memorial Govt. Arts & Science College,  Kanjiramkulam, 
Thiruvananthapuram 

 
B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23114001(5.19 D) 002(6.31 C) 004(6.95 C) 007(6.99 C) 008(6.1  C) 
 009(7.33 B) 011(6.66 C) 014(5.82 D) 017(5.81 D) 019(6.72 C) 
 021(6.02 C) 023(5.08 D) 024(5.85 D) 027(5.25 D) 028(4.8  E) 
 029(6.9  C) 030(7.46 B) 031(4.78 E) 032(5.38 D) 034(6.63 C) 
 035(5.87 D) 037(7.54 B) 038(5.53 D) 22114001(5.3  D) 007(5.65 D) 
 010(4.66 E) 012(4.51 E) 020(5.01 D) 033(4.67 E) 21114004(5.8  D) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23114006(3,4,5,6,7) 010(4) 012(2,3,4,5,6) 020(3,4,6,7) 022(1,2,3,4,5,6) 
 025(2,3,4,5,6,7) 026(1,2,3,4,5,6) 22114016(1,2,3,7) 
ATTENDANCE SHORTAGE 
 23114003() 
 
 
 



 
College Code : 117 

Milad –E-Sherif Memorial College,  Kayamkulam, Alappuzha 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23117001(4.98 E) 002(6.14 C) 009(6.27 C) 010(6.05 C) 011(5.48 D) 
 013(5.74 D) 014(6.76 C) 017(5.71 D) 018(7.68 B) 019(5.92 D) 
 020(4.95 E) 022(6.5  C) 024(7.15 B) 029(6    C) 030(5.6  D) 
 031(6.35 C) 032(5.28 D) 033(5.5  D) 034(5.01 D) 037(5.63 D) 
 039(6.28 C) 040(5.57 D) 22117008(4.92 E) 017(5.12 D) 018(4.8  E) 
 022(4.95 E) 024(5.13 D) 028(4.58 E) 032(4.78 E) 034(4.59 E) 
 
 22117040(5.43 D) 043(4.78 E) 045(5.14 D) 049(5.31 D) 055(4.33 E) 
 061(5.29 D) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23117007(1,3,4,5,6,7) 008(1,5) 023(6) 035(1,4) 22117007(1) 
 030(3) 046(1,3,7) 052(1,3) 053(2) 
 
 
 
 

College Code : 125 

Sanatana Dharma College,  Sanathanapuram, Alappuzha 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23125002(7.09 B) 003(7.33 B) 007(4.39 E) 008(7.56 B) 009(5.12 D) 
 010(6.43 C) 011(7.61 B) 013(6.33 C) 014(5.46 D) 015(6.43 C) 
 016(7.39 B) 017(5.58 D) 018(5.13 D) 019(5.38 D) 021(4.86 E) 
 023(5.64 D) 026(7.03 B) 030(5.37 D) 031(5.16 D) 033(7.09 B) 
 035(6.37 C) 037(6.02 C) 22125006(4.64 E) 015(4.53 E) 018(6.36 C) 
 026(4.64 E) 030(5.24 D) 044(4.67 E) 21125039(5.77 D) 053(5.03 D) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23125001(5) 006(1,2,3,5,6,7) 024(1,2) 027(5,6) 034(1,2,4,5,6,7) 
 038(1,4,5,6) 22125012(2,5,7) 039(1,2,3) 045(2,3,6,7) 050(2,3,4,5) 
 21125032(4) 
ATTENDANCE SHORTAGE 
 23125022() 028() 029() 032() 
 
 

College Code : 126 

St. Gregorios College,  Kottarakara, Kollam 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23126001(4.72 E) 002(6.8  C) 003(7.8  B) 005(4.73 E) 006(8.34 A) 
 007(5.98 D) 008(5.56 D) 009(5.96 D) 010(6.77 C) 011(6.85 C) 
 012(6.84 C) 013(6.06 C) 014(7.67 B) 015(6.97 C) 016(8.48 A) 
 018(5.9  D) 019(7.36 B) 020(6.19 C) 022(5.06 D) 028(4.88 E) 
 030(8.03 A) 031(6.53 C) 032(8.34 A) 22126004(4.86 E) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23126023(2,5) 026(1,2,3,5,7) 029(2,3,5,7) 22126009(2,5) 012(1) 
 014(1,4) 021(3) 029(1,5) 21126025(7) 19126034(1,5,6) 



 
 
 

College Code : 133 

S N College,  Punalur, Kollam 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23133001(6.26 C) 002(5.54 D) 004(7.08 B) 005(6.46 C) 006(6.95 C) 
 008(7.46 B) 009(6.75 C) 012(6.73 C) 016(6.45 C) 017(5.39 D) 
 018(7.29 B) 019(5.43 D) 020(5.21 D) 021(6.05 C) 022(6.79 C) 
 023(6.88 C) 026(5.54 D) 029(7.1  B) 030(6.76 C) 032(6.26 C) 
 22133023(4.99 E) 19133010(4.96 E) 027(5.02 D) 028(4.92 E) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23133011(1,2,4,6) 013(1,2,3,4,5,6) 015(4,5,6) 024(1,2,4,5,6,7) 027(2,4,6) 
 033(1,2,4,5,6,7) 22133058(1) 21133022(7) 
 
 
 
 

College Code : 138 

St Johns College,  Anchal, Kollam 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23138001(7.15 B) 003(7.24 B) 004(8.03 A) 007(4.98 E) 008(4.98 E) 
 010(5.57 D) 011(6.68 C) 012(7.05 B) 015(7.37 B) 017(7.38 B) 
 018(6.01 C) 021(7.33 B) 024(5.41 D) 025(8.12 A) 027(6.66 C) 
 028(5.65 D) 031(7.57 B) 22138025(4.97 E) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23138005(2,4,6) 006(1,2,3,4,5,6) 009(1,4) 014(4) 020(1,3,4,5) 
 022(3,4) 029(1,3,4,5,6,7) 030(3,4,5,6,7) 
 
 

College Code : 139 

St Josephs College For Women, Alappuzha 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23139001(7.51 B) 002(5.45 D) 003(5.08 D) 005(5.64 D) 006(4.47 E) 
 008(6.47 C) 010(6.42 C) 011(6.27 C) 012(5.05 D) 013(7.57 B) 
 015(6.29 C) 016(7.16 B) 017(5.29 D) 018(7.12 B) 019(4.87 E) 
 020(4.92 E) 021(4.93 E) 022(5.07 D) 023(6.58 C) 22139005(4.54 E) 
 009(4.47 E) 012(4.56 E) 021(4.72 E) 022(5.11 D) 21139041(5.01 D) 
 045(5.45 D) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23139004(1,2,4,6,7) 007(1,2,3,4,7) 009(1,2,4,5) 014(1,3) 22139004(1) 
 013(5) 
 
 

College Code : 153 

KNM College of Arts & Science,  Kanjiramkulam, Thiruvananthapuram 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23153001(4.62 E) 002(6.78 C) 003(6.86 C) 004(7.01 B) 006(5.11 D) 
 008(6.18 C) 009(7.1  B) 22153004(5.02 D) 005(4.87 E) 007(4.93 E) 
 008(5.44 D) 010(4.68 E) 012(5.14 D) 21153001(5.29 D) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23153005(1,4,5,6,7) 010(4,5,7) 011(2,4,5,6,7) 22153006(5,7) 21153007(3) 
 008(3) 20153007(2) 
SUSPECTED MALPRACTICE 
 22153003() 
 



 
College Code : 154 

R.Parameswaran Pillai Memorial Arts and Science College Neyyar Dam 
Thiruvananthapuram( 154 ),  Neyyar Dam, Thiruvananthapuram 

 
B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 22154001(4.26 E) 003(4.82 E) 005(4.7  E) 007(4.61 E) 21154001(4.68 E) 
 003(4.65 E) 005(4.3  E) 007(4.75 E) 015(6.02 C) 19154005(4.29 E) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 22154002(6,7) 21154010(5) 
 
 

College Code : 159 

Christ College,  Vizhinjam, Thiruvananthapuram 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 22159003(5.18 D) 004(5.04 D) 008(5.15 D) 21159008(4.73 E) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 22159002(7) 
 
 
 
 

College Code : 800 

A.J College of Science and Technology,  Thonnakkal, Thiruvananthapuram 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23800001(5.81 D) 003(6.31 C) 004(5.09 D) 006(6.68 C) 007(7.43 B) 
 009(8.04 A) 011(4.66 E) 012(6.5  C) 22800019(4.67 E) 032(4.98 E) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23800002(1,2,4,5,6,7) 005(1,2,4,7) 008(4) 010(4) 22800002(2,3,5,7) 
 015(2,5) 030(3,5,7) 031(2,3,5,6) 038(2,3,5,6,7) 
 
 

College Code : 801 

C.H.M.M College of Advanced Studies,  Chavarkode, Thiruvananthapuram 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23801001(5.9  D) 003(5.31 D) 21801004(5.01 D) 022(5.23 D) 19801032(5.45 D) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23801002(2,5,6,7) 004(2,3,5,6,7) 006(2,5,6,7) 21801023(6) 
 
 
 

College Code : 802 

College of Applied Sciences,  Adoor, Pathanamthitta 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23802001(5.56 D) 003(5.26 D) 19802017(5.76 D) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23802005(3,4,5,7) 007(4,5,7) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

College Code : 804 

Emmanuel College,  Vazhichal, Thiruvananthapuram 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23804001(5.39 D) 003(6.94 C) 004(5.2  D) 006(5.92 D) 007(5.68 D) 
 008(6.77 C) 012(7    B) 014(5.84 D) 016(6.55 C) 017(6.91 C) 
 018(6.25 C) 020(5.37 D) 021(5.53 D) 022(4.78 E) 023(7.64 B) 
 026(5.42 D) 027(5.37 D) 028(7.18 B) 031(6.29 C) 032(4.86 E) 
 033(7.06 B) 034(7.1  B) 035(5.52 D) 036(5.91 D) 22804014(4.96 E) 
 019(5.5  D) 022(4.69 E) 027(5.61 D) 028(5.21 D) 030(5.7  D) 
 038(4.65 E) 056(5.19 D) 21804008(4.85 E) 19804016(5.19 D) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23804002(1,2,3,4,5,7) 005(1,3,4,7) 009(1,2,3,4,5,7) 011(1,2,3,4,5,7) 013(1,3,4,6,7) 
 019(2,4,7) 024(1,2,4,5,6,7) 025(1,2,4,7) 029(1,2,4,5,7) 030(1,3,4,5,7) 
 22804002(1) 007(5,7) 009(6,7) 012(1,3,4,7) 021(1,7) 
 034(1,5) 036(1,3,7) 039(1,2,3,5,7) 040(1,7) 043(7) 
 045(3,7) 047(7) 050(3,7) 052(3,7) 057(7) 
 21804019(6) 028(7) 
 
 
 

College Code : 805 

K.V.V.S College of Science and Technology,  Adoor, Pathanamthitta 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23805001(2,4,5,7) 002(2,4,5,6) 003(2,4,5,7) 22805001(7) 
 
 
 
 

College Code : 807 

National College,  Ambalathara, Thiruvananthapuram 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23807002(7.89 B) 003(5.9  D) 005(5.89 D) 006(7.17 B) 009(6.52 C) 
 011(7.14 B) 013(5.98 D) 014(6.91 C) 015(5.7  D) 016(7.69 B) 
 017(6.76 C) 018(4.86 E) 021(4.73 E) 025(6.28 C) 22807014(5.32 D) 
 021(4.82 E) 022(4.54 E) 023(5.07 D) 031(4.29 E) 035(4.43 E) 
 21807011(4.12 E) 025(6.26 C) 039(4.37 E) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23807004(1,2,4,5,6,7) 007(1) 020(7) 022(1,4,6) 024(1,2,4,5,6,7) 
 22807011(4) 015(4,5,7) 016(3,5,7) 034(6) 039(3) 
 043(1,6,7) 21807044(1) 
 



 
 
 
 
 

College Code : 812 

Naipunnya School of Management,  Cherthala, Alappuzha 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23812001(6.27 C) 22812002(4.94 E) 
 
 
 
 

College Code : 892 

SDV College of Arts & Applied Science,  Alappuzha, Alappuzha 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 22892004(5.22 D) 012(5.55 D) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23892001(1,2,4) 002(4,7) 003(1,2,4,5,6,7) 004(1,2,4,5,6,7) 007(1,2,4,5) 
 008(1,2,4,5,6,7) 009(2,4,5,7) 010(4) 012(4) 013(1) 
 014(1,2,4,5,7) 015(1,4,7) 22892008(5) 
 
 

College Code : 893 

Muslim Association College of Arts and Science,  Panavoor, Thiruvananthapuram 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 23893003(7.84 B) 004(7.23 B) 006(7.3  B) 009(7.37 B) 010(5.34 D) 
 012(4.59 E) 015(6.08 C) 22893004(5.57 D) 014(5.59 D) 019(5.37 D) 
 21893005(4.86 E) 
Passed in Parts (Subject codes given in brackets) 
 23893002(2,4,7) 007(4,7) 008(2,4,5,7) 011(4,7) 013(2,4,5,6,7) 
 014(2,4,5,7) 016(3,4,5,6,7) 
 
 

College Code : 967 

UIT,  Vellarada, Thiruvananthapuram 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 21967007(4.81 E) 011(4.86 E) 19967001(5.66 D) 003(5.64 D) 010(5.09 D) 
 
 

College Code : 984 

UIT,  Kallara ,Vamanapuram, Thiruvananthapuram 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 19984007(5.35 D) 



 
 
 

College Code : 991 

UIT,  Pathiyoor, Kayamkulam, Alappuzha 
 

B.A. - English And Communicative English(133) 
All Pass (Semester scores given in brackets) 
 21991004(5.1  D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                                     Sd/- 
           
                                                 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
    
University Buildings, 
Thiruvananthapuram 
Dated: 26.03.2026 
 


